
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031679-2022 

Contract

Supply, Delivery, Installation & Maintenance of a Crane
Simulator

PD Teesport Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031679

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ae2a  

Published 9 November 2022, 11:47am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

PD Teesport Limited

17-27 Queens Square

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

Contact

Hayley Miles

Email

pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1642877000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031679-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031679-2022
mailto:pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.pdports.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA35729

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply, Delivery, Installation & Maintenance of a Crane Simulator

Reference number

2021-024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34152000 - Training simulators

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

http://www.pdports.co.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA35729


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this ITN is to invite Tenderers to submit tender responses for an Agreement
to supply, deliver to Site, install, and provide Maintenance and Training for 1 (one) Crane
Simulator at Tees Dock for PD Teesport Limited (the “Company”).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34152000 - Training simulators

34150000 - Simulators

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Tees Dock, Middlesbrough

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this ITN is to invite Tenderers to submit tender responses for an Agreement
to supply, deliver to Site, install, and provide Maintenance and Training for 1 (one) Crane
Simulator at Tees Dock for PD Teesport Limited (the “Company”).

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009913

/Notice/009913-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GlobalSim

9735 South 500 West

Sandy

84106

Telephone

+00 18018708960

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:227904)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

PD Teesport Limited - Head of Legal

17-27 Queens Square

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

Email

pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1642877380

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-26T11:00:54+0100
	TCPDF




